education under the Ministry of Education, the Statutory System of Education, Independent
Schools and other General Provisions.

Under the Education Act, the Minister of Education holds responsibility for providing
resources and services for all public schools. In 2021, there were one hundred fifty-eight
(158) public schools. Among the provisions mentioned in the Education Act, the following
are especially worthy of note: 

Central Administration

Section 3. (1) The duties of the Minister shall be to promote the education of the people of
The Bahamas by the progressive development, in so far as the resources of the Minister